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	Agency
	E-mail
	Phone

	Focal Point Agencies

	Lead Agency: UNDP [and focal point for a) Development and application of ER tools and methodologies; b) Inter-agency surge capacity; c) Knowledge management; d) Inter-agency agreements; e) Community-driven recovery; f) Rule of Law; g) Governance and disaster risk management; h) ER training for IASC country teams; i) Developing PDNA and disaster tool data; j) Developing guidance modules]

	Kathleen Cravero, UNDP Assistant Administrator, 

Director of Bureau for Crisis Prevention & Recovery (BCPR)
	kathleen.cravero@undp.org
	+1 (0)212 906 5379

	Miguel Bermeo, Deputy Director of BCPR, Geneva
	Miguel.bermeo@undp.org
	+41 (0)22 917 8302

	Jennifer Worrell, Chief Early Recovery and Cross-Cutting Issues Team, BCPR
	Jennifer.worrell@undp.org
	+41 (0)22 9178506

	Jahal de Meritens, CWGER coordination and secretariat
	jahal.de.meritens@undp.org
	+ 41 (0)22 917 8704

	Aoibheann O’Keeffe, CWGER Information Management Focal Point
	Aoibheann.okeeffe@undp.org
	+41 (0)78 7857846

	Focal Point for Capacity Building and Training, and supporting government and local institutions in preparedness: ILO

	Alfredo Lazarte, Director a.i.., Crisis Response and Reconstruction Programme (ILO/CRISIS) 
	lazarte@ilo.org
	+41 (0)22 799 8822

	Donato Kiniger, Senior Crisis Response Specialist, ILO/CRISIS
	kiniger@ilo.org
	+41 (0)22 799 6834

	Antonio Cruciani, Senior S.E. Recovery Specialist, ILO/CRISIS
	cruciani@ilo.org
	+41 (0)22 799 8826

	Francesca  Battistin, ILO/CWGER Capacity-Building and Training Focal Point
	battistin@ilo.org
	+41 (0)22 799 7083

	Focal Point for Financing Mechanisms and Information Management: OCHA 

	Robert Smith, Head of Unit, CAP Section
	Smith50@un.org
	+41 (0)22 917 1695

	Brendan McDonald, Head of Unit, Field Information Services Unit
	mcdonaldb@un.org
	+1 (0)917 367 3557

	Lynnette Larsen, Information Management Consultant
	Larsen3@un.org
	+41 (0)22 9174139

	Focal Points for Sustainable Livelihoods: FAO

	Richard China, Chief, Rehabilitation and Humanitarian Policies Unit (TCER), Emergency Operations & Rehabilitation Division
	Richard.China@fao.org
	+39 (0)6570 55242



	Laura Sciannimonaco, Programme Officer, Rehabilitation and Humanitarian Policies Unit (TCER), Emergency Operations & Rehabilitation Division
	Laura.Sciannimonaco@fao.org
	+39 (0)6570 54382

	Focal Point for Shelter, Land and Property Issues, and Adaptation of Tools for Rapid Needs and Damage Assessment: UN-HABITAT 

	Esteban Leon, Disaster, Post-Conflict & Safety Section
	leon.unhabitat@unog.ch
	+41 (0)22 917 8757

	Focal Point for Basic Social Services (health, nutrition, education, wat/san, child protection): UNICEF 

	Paul Hulshoff, Program Officer, Program Division
	phulshoff@unicef.org
	+1 (0)212 326 7182

	Miriam Azar, Programme Officer, Inter-agency Collaboration & Liaison (IACL) Office of Emergency Programmes (EMOPS)
	miazar@unicef.org
	+41 (0) 22 909 5629

	Quoc Dang Nguyen Programme Officer, Inter-Agency Collaboration & Liaison Unit Office of Emergency Programmes (EMOPS)  - 
	qnguyen@unicef.org
	+41 (0)22 909 56 62

	Focal Point for Gender: UNFPA 

	Riet Groenen, Adviser on Gender and Human Rights
	groenen@unfpa.org
	+41 (0) 22 917 8570

	Nina Sreenivasan, Humanitarian Liaison Officer
	sreenivasan@unfpa.org
	+41 (0) 22 917 8440

	Focal Point for Environment: UNEP 

	David Jensen, Policy and Planning Coordinator, UNEP Post-Conflict and Disaster Management Branch
	david.jensen@unep.ch
	+41 (0)22 917 8167

	Glenn Dolcemascolo, Technical Coordinator, UNEP Post-Conflict and Disaster Management Branch
	Glenn.dolcemascolo@unep.ch
	+41 (0)22 9178448

	Focal Point for Geographic Information, Satellite Imagery  and GIS Applications:  UNOSAT 

	Francesco Pisano, Head, Institutional Relations
	francesco.pisano@unitar.org
	+41 (0)22 917 8720

	Olivier Van Damme, Programme Officer
	olivier.vandamme@unosat.org
	+41 (0)22 917 8650

	Focal Point for Return and Reintegration Issues and Durable Solutions for IDPs: UNHCR

	Pablo Mateu, Chief, Peace Building, Livelihoods and Partnerships Section (PBLPS)
	mateu@unhcr.org
	+41 (0)22 739 8784

	Focal Point for Movement of Populations: IOM

	Mario Lito Malanca, Practice Manager Crisis, Mitigation and Recovery, IOM - Emergency Post Crises Division (EPC)
	mmalanca@iom.int 
	+41 (0)22 717 9455

	Focal Point for Post-Conflict Needs Assessment Review: UNDGO

	Jean-Luc Siblot, Associate Director,  Crisis and Post Conflict  
	Jean-luc.siblot@undp.org
	+1 (0)212 906 5122

	Bradley Foerster, Policy Advisor, Crisis and Post Conflict 
	Bradley.foerster@undp.org
	+1 (0)212 906-5883

	Non-focal Point Member Agencies

	IFRC 

	Cynthia Burton, Senior Officer, Post-Disaster Recovery
	cynthia.burton@ifrc.org
	+41  (0) 22 730 4281

	ICRC 

	Barbara Boyle Saidi, Head, Economic Security Unit,, Assistance Division
	bboylesaidi@icrc.org
	+41 (0)22 730 2119 

	OCHA

	Tom Delrue, Humanitarian Affairs Officer, Displacement and Protection Support Section (DPSS) 
	delruet@un.org
	+41 (0)22 917 2296

	WFP

	Nicholas Crawford, Chief, Emergencies and Transitions Unit, PDPT Policy, Strategy and Programme Support Division, Rome
	nicholas.crawford@wfp.org
	+39 (0)6 6513 3122

	Sarah Laughton, Emergencies and Transitions Unit, Policy, Strategy and Programme Support Division, Rome 
	sarah.laughton@wfp.org
	+39 (0)6 6513 3505

	WHO

	Dr Daniel Lopez Acuna, Director, Recovery and Transition Programmes, Health Action in Crisis
	lopezacunad@who.int
	+41 (0)22 791 5868

	Khalid Shibib, Technical Officer, Recovery and Transition Programmes, WHO/Health Action in Crisis
	Shibibk@who.int
	+41 (0)22 7912988

	Dr. Nevio Zagaria, Coordinator Recovery and Transition Programmes, WHO/Health Action in Crises
	zagarian@who.int
	+41 (0)22 7912534

	ISDR Secretariat

	Praveen Pardeshi, Senior Adviser, Policy and Inter-agency Unit
	pardeshi@un.org
	+41 (0)22 917 8893

	John Harding, Programme Officer (Policy)
	harding@un.org
	+41 (0)22 917 8892

	UNV

	Deborah Verzuu, Liaison Officer
	Deborah.verzuu@undp.org
	+41 (0)22 917 8250

	OHCHR

	
	
	

	IASC Cluster Working Group on Early Recovery :    http://www.undp.org/bcpr/iasc
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